
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

MODIFICATION #2 TO CONTRACT #19CM-012 
 

FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT RECONDITIONING 
 

 
This is a modification to Contract #19CM-012 (Contract), executed on August 27, 2018, for Football 
Equipment Reconditioning between Kranos Corporation, dba Schutt Reconditioning (or Contractor”) 
and the Board of Educational of Anne Arundel County, also called Anne Arundel County Public 
Schools (AACPS). 
 
To give AACPS adequate time to rebid the contract requirements, the Contract is amended as follows: 

The term of the contract is extended through November 26, 2023. 
 

The other terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged. 

 
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Modification as below dated. 
 
 
Schutt Sports, LLC  Anne Arundel County Public Schools 
 
 
_____________________________________  ___________________________________ 
By:  By:   
 
 
_____________________________________  ___________________________________ 
Date  Date 
 
 

 
 

Dan Hess (Aug 17, 2023 15:23 CDT)
Dan Hess

Inside Sales Manager

08/17/2023

Juliet R. Hale (Aug 18, 2023 08:37 EDT)
Juliet R. Hale

Lead Buyer

08/18/2023

https://secure.na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAgV69lErYOGH0x-OTxFV9cc9rJS26oy6N
https://secure.na4.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAgV69lErYOGH0x-OTxFV9cc9rJS26oy6N


19CM-012 Contract Modification #2 - Schutt
Final Audit Report 2023-08-18

Created: 2023-08-15

By: Juliet R. Hale (jhale@aacps.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAgV69lErYOGH0x-OTxFV9cc9rJS26oy6N

"19CM-012 Contract Modification #2 - Schutt" History
Document created by Juliet Hale (jhale@aacps.org)
2023-08-15 - 8:13:37 PM GMT

Document emailed to Wes Howard (whoward@schutt-sports.com) for signature
2023-08-15 - 8:16:56 PM GMT

Email viewed by Wes Howard (whoward@schutt-sports.com)
2023-08-15 - 8:22:37 PM GMT

Email viewed by Wes Howard (whoward@schutt-sports.com)
2023-08-16 - 8:29:56 PM GMT

Document signing delegated to dhess@certorsports.com by Wes Howard (whoward@schutt-sports.com)
2023-08-17 - 2:52:19 PM GMT

Document emailed to dhess@certorsports.com for signature
2023-08-17 - 2:52:19 PM GMT

Email viewed by dhess@certorsports.com
2023-08-17 - 8:22:16 PM GMT

Signer dhess@certorsports.com entered name at signing as Dan Hess
2023-08-17 - 8:23:10 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Dan Hess (dhess@certorsports.com)
Signature Date: 2023-08-17 - 8:23:13 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Juliet Hale (jhale@aacps.org) for signature
2023-08-17 - 8:23:14 PM GMT

Email viewed by Juliet Hale (jhale@aacps.org)
2023-08-18 - 12:36:09 PM GMT



Signer Juliet Hale (jhale@aacps.org) entered name at signing as Juliet R. Hale
2023-08-18 - 12:37:37 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Juliet R. Hale (jhale@aacps.org)
Signature Date: 2023-08-18 - 12:37:39 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2023-08-18 - 12:37:39 PM GMT


	IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Modification as below dated.

		2023-08-18T05:37:41-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




